
19 

Befure the Board of S11pervisol's in and for the 
Caunty of Monte1'ey, State of California. 

Agreement No. A-11938 

Authorize the Purchasing Man~er for Natividad ) 

Medical Center (NMC) to execu.te Amendment No,S) 

to the Agreement: (A-11938) with Cynthia Barlowe for ) 

Professional Consulting Services at NMC in an ) 

amount not to exceed $2151000 in the aggregate and ) 

$65,000 for the period July 1j 2011 to June 30, 2012... ) 


Upon motion of Supervisor Salinas. seconded by Supervisor Armenta, and carried by 

those members present, the Board hereby; 


Authorized the Purohasing Manager for NatividadMedical Center (NMC) to 'execute 
Amendment No.5 to the Agreement (A-11938) with Cynthia Harlowe for Professional 
Consulting Services at NMC in an amount not to exceed $215,000 in the aggregate and 
$65,000 for the period July 1,2011 to June 301 20l2. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED on thia 6th day ofDecember, 20111 by the foJIowing vote, to-wit: 

AYES: Su.pervisors Armenta, CaJ~asnol Salinas; aml Parker 
NOES: None 
ABSENT: Supervisor Potter 

I: Gail 't, Borkowski, Clerl~o:fthe RQ9,rd of Stlptf,lis~t$ <>fthe Count)' orMol1terey, State ofCalift'illlta, 
hereby (Jer~i,fy U1at the forego-Ing Jl1 a true copy of an origina! ()tdel' (If said S()Atd of Supervisors duty made 
and entered in the mlnlltes thereof ofMimlte Book 15 for the lt1aeting on ~cember 6, 2011, 

Dated: December 13,2011 	 Oan T. Borkowski, Cle.rkofthe Board of Supervisors 
County o,fMonter~, State~)fCal\£onda 

http:execu.te


------------

Origmal Agreement No or PO#. (A.11958) 

AMENDMENT NO.5 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT 


BETWEEN Cynthia Barlowe AND 

THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 


FOR 

Professional Consulting Scr:vices 


The parties to Professional Service Agreement, dated July I, 2009 between the County of Monterey, on behalf of 
Natividad Medical Center ("N.MC"), and Cynthia Barlowe (Contractor), hereby agree to amend their Agreement 
No. (A-11938) on the following terms and conditions: 

1. 	 Conttactor will continue to provide NMC with the same scope of service as sta.ted in the original Agreement 
No. (A-11938). 

2. 	 This Amendment shall become effective on November 1,2011 and shall continue in full force until June 30, 
2012. 

3. 	 The total amount payable by County to Contractor under Agreement No, (A-11938) shall not exceed the 
total sum of$215,OOO for the full term of the Agreement and $65,000 for fiscal year 2011-12. 

4. 	 All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. 
S. 	 A oopy of this Amendment shall be attached to the original Agreement No, (A.11938). 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the patties hereto are ill agreement with this Amendment and Professional 
Service Agreement on the basis set forth in this document and have executed this amendment on the day and year 
set forth herein. 

CONTRACTOR 

Signature 1 ~<2 J1k~ Dated 9P!ba 1/ 

Pl'intedName &jrlvfift f ·1JA;ci1JrV6 'Title ~1)J-t:&t6 c,}vIUU'~ 

Signature .~.._______ ..... ~______ Dated _________ 

Printe(I Name _____________ Title 

•"''''INSTRUCTIONS: Jf CONTRA CrOR i:l a colporalion. Including limited liability and non-profit corpOl'atkms, thefoll legal name ofthe 
corporation shall be set forth above togeth,gr with the sigl'l<:ltures of two specified office!"s. 1/CONTRACTOR ill CI partnership, the name of 
the! partnership shall be set forth above together with the ~ignature ofa partner who no.'! authority to execufe this Agre~n/ on behalfof 
the parlnel'¢'hip, IfCONTRA CTOR is contracting in and ItldlVtdual capacity, the individual Jha/J setforth the name ofthe busine.:ss, ifany 
a:n.dlihall personalty sign the .A8re~ment, 

N,ATIVIDAD ~IC~ ~;~~ 


Stgnature ____ _ Dated __I_-_I_(_,...._I_~_
/7Il ( l/{/V. ~,:~ger 
Signamre_"~~~2L~ Dated _-,-I--,,~"'-=-l({-,-':::..-'...../J...'__ ____~__________ 

NMC-CEO 

Approved as to Legnl Form: 

Charles J. McKee, County Co\lnsel 

B4~~~ 

Slacy Saettll, Deputy 

Attorneys for County and NMC 



